GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4594
ANSWERED ON:03.05.2012

ALLOTMENT OF LAND
Rawat Shri Ashok Kumar

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the industries set up and started by the industrialists who had been allotted land by the Industrial Development Corporation to set up industries in the country as on date; and

(b) the current status thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRIPRAFUL PATEL)

(a): The information regarding allotment of land by the Industrial Development corporationis not maintained at the level of Central
Government.

(b): does not arise.
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